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Annex 
 
Trading funds 
 
(a) Search of the Company Register 

 

Year 

Number of 
search 

(in 
thousand) 

Income 
($ million) 

(I) 

Income 
in 

CRTF’s 
annual 
income 

(%) Expenditure 

Net income/ 
profit after 

deduction of 
expenditure 

(P) 

Net 
income 
ratio/ 
profit 
ratio 
(P/I) 

Profits tax 
payable and 
the relevant 
computation 

method 
2011-12 
2012-13 
2013-14 
2014-15 
2015-16 

3,765 
4,079 
4,124 
4,323 
4,474 

61.1 
67.1 
69.7 
73.4 
76.9 

12.3 
12.2 
11.3 
13.0 
13.1 

There is no 
separate 

breakdown 
for this 

purpose. 

N/A N/A N/A 

CRTF = Companies Registry Trading Fund 
 

(b) Search of the Land Register 
 

Year 

Number of 
search 

(in 
thousand) 

Income 
($ million) 

(I) 

Income 
in 

LRTF’s 
annual 
income 

(%) Expenditure 

Net income/ 
profit after 

deduction of 
expenditure 

(P) 

Net 
income 
ratio/ 
profit 
ratio 
(P/I) 

Profits tax 
payable and 
the relevant 
computation 

method 
2011-12 
2012-13 
2013-14 
2014-15 
2015-16 

5,182 
5,486 
4,671 
5,173 
5,047 

81.6 
87.2 
74.9 
83.0 
80.7 

17.9 
16.4 
16.3 
19.0 
19.3 

There is no 
separate 

breakdown 
for this 

purpose. 

N/A N/A N/A 

LRTF = Land Registry Trading Fund 
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Government departments 
 

(c) Search of the Business Register 
 

Year 
Number of search 

(in thousand) 
Income 

($ million) 

Income in IRD’s 
annual income 

(%) Expenditure 
2011-12 
2012-13 
2013-14 
2014-15 
2015-16 

363 
379 
398 
419 
434 

7.9 
8.2 
8.3 
8.8 
9.0 

0.003 
0.003 
0.003 
0.003 
0.003 

There is no 
separate 

breakdown 
for this 

purpose. 
IRD = Inland Revenue Department 

 

(d) Search of the register of vehicles 

 

Year 
Number of search 

(in thousand) 
Income 

($ million) 

Income in TD’s 
annual income 

(%) Expenditure 
2011-12 
2012-13 
2013-14 
2014-15 
2015-16 

34 
33 
37 
33 
30 

1.5 
1.5 
1.6 
1.5 
1.3 

0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 
0.01 

There is no 
separate 

breakdown 
for this 

purpose. 
TD = Transport Department 
 
(e) Search of bankruptcy and compulsory winding-up records 

 

Year 
Number of search 

(in thousand) 
Income 

($ million) 

Income in ORO’s 
annual income 

(%) Expenditure 
2011-12 
2012-13 
2013-14 
2014-15 
2015-16 

262 
276 
253 
293 
285 

22.3 
23.4 
21.0 
23.4 
22.8 

4.4 
8.0 
7.6 
6.1 
3.5 

There is no 
separate 

breakdown 
for this 

purpose. 
ORO = Official Receiver’s Office 
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(f) Search of birth/death records 

 

Year 
Number of search 

(in thousand) 
Income 

($ million) 

Income in 
IMMD’s annual 

income 
(%) Expenditure 

2011-12 
2012-13 
2013-14 
2014-15 
2015-16 

14 
16 
16 
17 
17 

2.2 
2.5 
2.5 
2.6 
2.6 

0.4 
0.5 
0.4 
0.5 
0.4 

There is no 
separate 

breakdown 
for this 

purpose. 
IMMD = Immigration Department 

 

(g) Search of marriage records 

 

Year 
Number of search 

(in thousand) 
Income 

($ million) 

Income in 
IMMD’s annual 

income 
(%) Expenditure 

2011-12 
2012-13 
2013-14 
2014-15 
2015-16 

40 
49 
48 
46 
49 

5.6 
6.8 
6.7 
6.4 
6.8 

1.0 
1.2 
1.1 
1.1 
1.2 

There is no 
separate 

breakdown 
for this 

purpose. 
 


