Annex

Trading funds

			Income			Net	
			in		Net income/	income	Profits tax
	Number of		CRTF's		profit after	ratio/	payable and
	search	Income	annual		deduction of	profit	the relevant
	(in	(\$ million)	income		expenditure	ratio	computation
Year	thousand)	(I)	(%)	Expenditure	(P)	(P/I)	method
2011-12	3,765	61.1	12.3	There is no	N/A	N/A	N/A
2012-13	4,079	67.1	12.2	separate			
2013-14	4,124	69.7	11.3	breakdown			
2014-15	4,323	73.4	13.0	for this			
2015-16	4,474	76.9	13.1	purpose.			

(a) Search of the Company Register

CRTF = Companies Registry Trading Fund

(b) Search of the Land Register

			Income			Net	
			in		Net income/	income	Profits tax
	Number of		LRTF's		profit after	ratio/	payable and
	search	Income	annual		deduction of	profit	the relevant
	(in	(\$ million)	income		expenditure	ratio	computation
Year	thousand)	(I)	(%)	Expenditure	(P)	(P/I)	method
2011-12	5,182	81.6	17.9	There is no	N/A	N/A	N/A
2012-13	5,486	87.2	16.4	separate			
2013-14	4,671	74.9	16.3	breakdown			
2014-15	5,173	83.0	19.0	for this			
2015-16	5,047	80.7	19.3	purpose.			

LRTF = Land Registry Trading Fund

Government departments

			Income in IRD's	
	Number of search	Income	annual income	
Year	(in thousand)	(\$ million)	(%)	Expenditure
2011-12	363	7.9	0.003	There is no
2012-13	379	8.2	0.003	separate
2013-14	398	8.3	0.003	breakdown
2014-15	419	8.8	0.003	for this
2015-16	434	9.0	0.003	purpose.

(c) Search of the Business Register

IRD = Inland Revenue Department

(d) Search of the register of vehicles

			Income in TD's	
	Number of search	Income	annual income	
Year	(in thousand)	(\$ million)	(%)	Expenditure
2011-12	34	1.5	0.01	There is no
2012-13	33	1.5	0.01	separate
2013-14	37	1.6	0.01	breakdown
2014-15	33	1.5	0.01	for this
2015-16	30	1.3	0.01	purpose.

TD = Transport Department

(e) Search of bankruptcy and compulsory winding-up records

	Number of search	Income	Income in ORO's annual income	
Year	(in thousand)	(\$ million)	(%)	Expenditure
2011-12	262	22.3	4.4	There is no
2012-13	276	23.4	8.0	separate
2013-14	253	21.0	7.6	breakdown
2014-15	293	23.4	6.1	for this
2015-16	285	22.8	3.5	purpose.

ORO = Official Receiver's Office

(f) Search of birth/death records

		_	Income in IMMD's annual	
	Number of search	Income	income	
Year	(in thousand)	(\$ million)	(%)	Expenditure
2011-12	14	2.2	0.4	There is no
2012-13	16	2.5	0.5	separate
2013-14	16	2.5	0.4	breakdown
2014-15	17	2.6	0.5	for this
2015-16	17	2.6	0.4	purpose.

IMMD = Immigration Department

(g) Search of marriage records

		_	Income in IMMD's annual	
	Number of search	Income	income	
Year	(in thousand)	(\$ million)	(%)	Expenditure
2011-12	40	5.6	1.0	There is no
2012-13	49	6.8	1.2	separate
2013-14	48	6.7	1.1	breakdown
2014-15	46	6.4	1.1	for this
2015-16	49	6.8	1.2	purpose.